 2006;12:1794-1803. Published online March 21, 2006.Clin Cancer Res
Judith A. Gilbert, Oreste E. Salavaggione, Yuan Ji, et al.
Functional Genomics
Deoxycytidylate Deaminase Gene Resequencing and
Gemcitabine Pharmacogenomics: Cytidine Deaminase and
Updated Version
 10.1158/1078-0432.CCR-05-1969doi:
Access the most recent version of this article at:

frequencies z1% have been listed in Table 3. Information with
regard to inferred haplotypes with frequencies <1% can be
obtained from the authors on request. Haplotype designations
were made initially on the basis of the encoded amino acid
sequence, with the WT amino acid sequence being designated
*1 . We then assigned letter designations based on descending
allele frequencies, starting with haplotypes present in African
American subjects. Specifically, *1A was more common than
*1B , etc. (Table 3). *2 haplotypes for CDA encoded the
common Gln27 variant allozyme. A similar analysis was done
for DCTD , and nine unambiguous haplotypes were observed
in the 120 DNA samples studied, including six in African
American and five in Caucasian American subjects (Table 4).
Table 4. HumanDCTD haplotype analysis (Cont’d)
IVS 2
(�106)
Exon 4
(114)
Exon 4
(172)
Exon 5
(315)
IVS 5
(81)
IVS 6
(15)
IVS 6
(18)
3V-UTR
(738)
3V-UTR
(788)
3V-UTR
(802)
G C A T A T G A A T
G C A T A T G G G C
G C A C A T G G G C
G C A T A T G G A T
G C A T A T G G G C
G C A C A T G G G C
G C A C A T G G A T
G C A C A T G G G C
G C A C G C G G G C
G C A C A T G G A T
G C A C G T G G A T
G C A T A T G G G C
G C A C A T G G G C
G C A C G T G G A T
G C A C A T G A A T
G C A C G C G G A T
G C A C G C G A A T
G C A T A T A G A T
G C A C G C G G G C
G C A C G C G G A T
G C A T A T A G G C
A C A C A T G G G C
G C A T A T G G G C
G T A T A T G A A T
G C A T A T G A A T
G C G C G C G A G C
Cancer Therapy: Preclinical
www.aacrjournals.orgClin Cancer Res 2006;12(6) March15, 2006 1800